Completed proxy forms can be emailed to agm@bpomas.co.bw

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL 
MEETING of Members For the 
Financial Year Ended 31 March 2023 
Held on 22 September 2023, at Avani 
Hotel, Gaborone, Cresta Francistown 
and Maun Lodge at 09:00hrs.

1.	  Present

Members

Six hundred and eighty seven (687) members were 
personally present and One thousand and five 
hundred and forty-four (1,544) by proxy. 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (MANCO)

G Muzila               Ministry of Health (Chairperson)

M Mafoko            Botswana Land Boards & 		
			    Local  Authorities and Health 
   		                   Workers’ Union (Alternate

[...]

exceptionally well with an average of one (1) apology 
per meeting throughout the year. 

Remuneration for ManCo and Sub-Committees

ManCo 

Following the review of sitting allowances resolution 
dated 09 December 2022 AGM, all ManCo members 
are paid sitting allowance at a rate of P7,500 (Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Pula) and P5,000 (Five 
Thousand Pula) for the Chairperson and Members 
respectively. The total remuneration for ManCo as at 
March 2024 was P1,023,500 compared to P897,806.80 
in March 2023.

Investment Sub-Committee (ISC)

The Investment Sub-Committee consists of five (5)